## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NDTKA.005AUS	PATENT		
Audress Line 4:		rest, CALIFORNIA 92630			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 20				
Address Line 1: 22471 Aspan Street					
Correspondent Name:		ice of Katsuhiro Arai			
Phone: 949-457-8296   Email: KAPAT@KAPATLAW.COM					
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi			
Fax Number: (949)457-8297					
CORRESPONDENCE					
Application Number:					
Property Type		13016665	Number		
Property Type		Numh	er		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Postal Code:	567-8680				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
City:	Ibaraki, Osaka				
Street Address:	1-1-2 Shimohozumi				
Name:					
RECEIVING PARTY D	1				
Amane MOCHIZUKI			05/10/2011		
Toshitaka NAKAMURA			05/12/2011		
Bin ZHANG			05/10/2011		
Rajesh MUKHERJEE		05/10/2011			
Hiroaki MIYAGAWA			05/10/2011		
Hironaka FUJII			05/10/2011		
Guang PAN			05/10/2011		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
			NEW ASSIGNMENT		

### Total Attachments: 3

source=2011-05-12_Assignment_NDTKA005AUS#page1.tif
source=2011-05-12_Assignment_NDTKA005AUS#page2.tif
source=2011-05-12_Assignment_NDTKA005AUS#page3.tif

Assignment Application No.: 13/016,665 Filed: January 28, 2011

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Guang Pan, a Canadian citizen, residing in Carlsbad, California, USA, Hironaka Fujii, a Japanese citizen, residing in Carlsbad, California, USA, Hiroaki Miyagawa, a Japanese citizen, residing in Oceanside, California, USA, Rajesh Mukherjee, an Indian citizen, residing in Irvine, California, USA, Bin Zhang, a Chinese citizen, residing in San Diego, California, USA, Toshitaka Nakamura, a Japanese citizen, residing in Osaka, Japan, and Amane Mochizuki, a Japanese citizen, residing in Carlsbad, California, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LIGHT EMISSIVE CERAMIC LAMINATE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME which we filed as U.S. Non-provisional Application No. 13/016,665, filed January 28, 2011, for Letters Patent claiming the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(c) (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Nitto Denko Corporation, a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-1-2 Shimohozumi Ibaraki, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible

### PATENT REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0976

Assignment Application No.: 13/016,665 Filed: January 28, 2011

.

Client Code: NDTKA.005AUS Page 2/3

to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2014	set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of <u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this $\angle O$ day of
MU) SUKU MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Dec 24, 2014	Kina a Tom Hironaka Fujii <u>Acatudo Achiano Chun</u> Witness
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto, 2011.	set my hand and seal this $\underline{/0}$ day of
MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Dec 24, 2014	Misah: Myagur Hiroaki Miyagawa Juit the Studion Clauder Witness

Assignment Client Code: NDTKA.005AUS Application No.: 13/016,665 Page 3/3 Filed: January 28, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{10^{th}}{10}$  day of \_, 2011. sjish Mukhy 5 Rajesh\_Mukherjee MUTSUKU MIKAMI CHURCH Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California lun > San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 201 Witness IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\angle O$  day of \_, 2011. MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH Bin Zhang Commission # 1918654 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 201 Witness IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{12}{12}$  day of May \_\_\_\_, 2011. Toshitaka Nakamura yohel Kakiuchi IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\angle \bigcirc$  day of <u>Marsz</u>, 2011. Amane Mochizuki MUTSUKO MIKAMI CHURCH 2 hr Commission # 1918654 (hnl) Notary Public - California itness San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 24, 2014

PATENT REEL: 026276 FRAME: 0978

**RECORDED: 05/13/2011**